Assessor’s Parcel Number: _y/a

Date: _ yapcH 26, 2015

Recording Requested By:

Name: _ NIRKI SCHMIDT, PUBLIC WORKS
(NC)

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: § N/A

D(_)U.GLAS COUNTY, NV 201 5_859305

This is a no fee document
NO FEE 03/27/201510:59 AM

DC/PUBLIC WORKS Pgs=3

A

20150859305003
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

AMENDED CONTRACT #2015.060

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)
This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.



FILED
weX)5. DD

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 001

15 MAR 25 PMI2: 59
DOUGLAS COUNTY
CLE

A Contract between Douglas County
and

Resource Concepts, Inc.
340 North Minnesota St., Carson City, NV 89703

for

Revised Scope of Work for expanded Design for the Walley’s Lift Station

WHEREAS, on April 4, 2014, Douglas County, a political subdivision of the State of
Nevada (“County”), and Resource Concepts, Inc.; an independent contractor (“Contractor”) (the
“ Parties”), entered into a contract for engineering services to complete civil, structural,
electrical, geotechnical, mechanical, and plumbing plans and specifications for the Walley’s lift
station, in an amount not to exceed $20,875.00 (“Contract™),

WHEREAS, the County desires to modify the Contract to have Contractor provide
additional work. The additional work is for a more extensive electrical design resulting from
expanded electrical requirements to match Public Works standard electrical installations and to
provide technical assistance during project bidding (the “Additional Work™); and

WHEREAS,; the Parties agree that Contractor shall perform the work on a time and
material basis for a total cost not to exceed three thousand one hundred forty four dollars and
ninety cents ($3,144.90) as consideration for the Additional Work.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the agreements herein made, the Parties
mutually agree as follows:

1. The Contract sum will be increased by $3,144.90, not to exceed a total contract amount of
$24,019.90.

2. Contractor will provide all additional time and materials to complete the additional work.

3. All other terms and conditions of the original Contract remain unchanged and in full effect.

RESOURCE CONCEPTS, INC.

W, 7aans féamv p/wmﬂj ‘ Dfel//%j//s_’

Name and Tltle

'DOUGLAS COUNTY-

Date

Cliprgioe




Douglas County State of Nevada

CERTIFIED COPY
I certify that the documenf/to whrch this certificate
is attached is a full: and ‘correct copy-of the original
record on file in th g Clerk—Treasurer s Off' ice on this




